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Stage set for El Clásico for the ages
Real Madrid and Barcelona contest the 258th El Clásico featuring

an electric array of the world’s best players including Kylian Mbappé
and Vinícius Júnior facing Raphinha and Lamine Yamal
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Recent meetingsLast six results Last six results
Dortmund
Celta Vigo
Villarreal
Lille
Atlético
Alavés

Real - Barcelona
Real - Barcelona
Barcelona - Real
Barcelona - Real
Barcelona - Real
Real - Barcelona

La Liga
Supercopa

La Liga
Copa del Rey

La Liga
Copa del Rey

Bayern
Sevilla
Alavés
Young Boys
Osasuna
Getafe

5-2
2-1
2-0
0-1
1-1
3-2

4-1
5-1
3-0
5-0
2-4
1-0

Coach
Hansi Flick

Club captain
Marc-André

ter Stegen
La Liga 2024-25

W9 D0 L1
1st (27pts)

Saturday, October 26
Santiago Bernabéu, Madrid

HEAD-TO-HEAD 

All-time
meetings

Goals scored
Draws 51

436 419
Coach
Carlo
Ancelotti
Club captain
Luka Modrić
La Liga 2024-25
W7 D3 L0
2nd (24pts)

Real 106

Barcelona 100

3-2
4-1
1-2
0-4
2-1
0-1


